| g de de la companya d | OIPE         | U.S. |
|--|--------------|------|
| 33   | APR = 2 1998 |      |
| 1,   | 4.1          | ,    |

04-20-1998



FICE

|  | 33 APR 2 1998  | 1006882                       | Docket No. <u>0674.29941</u>   |  |  |  |
|--|--|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
|  | Banner & Witcoff, LTD.  PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |                               |  |  |  |  |
|  | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and case record the attached original documents or   | Trademark, Box Assig          |  |  |  |  |
| 1.   | Name of conveying party(ies): MITSUGU FURUTANI   | 2                             | Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.   |  |  |  |
|  | KEIGO ATSUMI   |                               | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |
|  | MASAHIKO AOYAMA  |                               | CARLOS CONTRACTOR SERVICE |  |  |  |
|  | HITOSHI OKUMURA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | Yes <u>X</u> No               | Street Address: 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-City  |  |  |  |
| 3.   | Nature of Conveyance:  |                               | City: Mie State: JAPAN Zip: 510  |  |  |  |
|  | X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change o Other  | f Name                        | 8 JWATKINS 00000175 08982443<br>40.00 OP   |  |  |  |
|  | Execution Date 02/10/98  |                               | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  |  |  |  |
| 4.   | Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.   | cation, the execution date of | the analication is:  |  |  |  |
|  | A. Patent Application No.(s)   |                               | Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |
|  | 08/982,443   |                               |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached: Yes X No  |  |                               |  |  |  |  |
| 5.   | Name and address of party to whom correspondence condocument should be mailed:   | cerning 6                     | Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |  |  |
|  | Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.   |                               |  |  |  |  |
|  | Internal Address: Attn: STEVEN P. SCHAD  | 7.                            | Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00  X Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account)  |  |  |  |
|  | Eleventh Floor  Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.  |                               | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |
|  | City: Washington State: D.C. Zip:  | 20001-4597 8.                 | Deposit account number: 19-0733  |  |  |  |
|  | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |                               |  |  |  |  |
| 9.   | Statement and signature  |                               |  |  |  |  |
|  | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |                               |  |  |  |  |
| STEVEN P. SCHAD  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Dec  2 April 98 |  |                               |  |  |  |  |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mitsugu Furutani, a citizen of Japan, having an address at c/o Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-City, Mie, 510 JAPAN; Keigo Atsumi, a citizen of Japan, having an address at c/o Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-City, Mie, 510 JAPAN; Masahiko Aoyama, a citizen of Japan, having an address at c/o Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-City, Mie, 510 JAPAN; and Hitoshi Okumura, a citizen of Japan, having an address at c/o Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-City, Mie, 510 JAPAN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TERMINAL FITTING for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 2, 1997, and accorded serial number 08/982,443; and

WHEREAS, <u>Sumitomo Wiring Systems</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan having a place of business at 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-City, Mie, 510 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Mitsugu Furutani, Keigo Atsumi, Masahiko Aoyama, and Hitoshi Okumura, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said assignee, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said assignee.

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

| Tebruary 10. 1918  Date | Mitsugu FURUTANI |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| February 10, 1998  Date | Keigo ATSUMI     |
| Jestinary 10. 1988 Date | Masahiko AOYAMA  |
| •                       |                  |
| February 10, 1998  Date | Mitoshi OKUMURA  |

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 04/02/1998

- 2 -